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SCHEDULE B 
Events 

*l. A request from Martha Reiner, Nutley Adult School, for bee use of :.bhe 
Nutley High School Main Office, Cafeteria, Auditorium, Computer Room, 
and various classrooms beginning Monday, September 9, 1991 through 
Thursday, December 19, 1991 from 6:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. and for the 
Fall Schedule, beginning Monday, February 10, 1992 through Thursday, 
May 14, 1992 from 6:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. for Adult School Registration 
and instruction. 48 

*2. A request from Lance Zaremba, President Academic Booster Club, for the 
use of the Nutley High School on various dates, beginning Thursday, September 
12, 1991, through Thursday, May 21, 1992 from 7:30 to 9:30 p.m. for 
Musicales and meetings. The club would also like to use the Radcliffe 
Auditorium on Thursday, September 12, 1991 and Tuesday, May 12, 1992 for 
Open House and Annual Awards Program. 17 

*3. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Township Recreation Department 
for the use of the Nutley High School Large Gym on various dates 
beginning Tuesday, May 28, 1991 through Wednesday, June 12, 1991 
from 5:30 to 10:30 p.m. for Indoor Soccer. 6 

*4. A request from Rev. Peter Bruno, Nutley Assembly of God, for the use of 
the Franklin School Auditorium, Cafeteria and 11 other classrooms from 
Sunday, September 17, 1991 through Sunday, September 22, 1991 from 7:00 a.m. 
to 1:00 p.m. for Church Services and Instruction. 4 

*5. A request from Susanne Baker, Spring Garden Class Mothers, for the use of the 
Spring Garden gym on Friday, June 14 and Sunday, June 15, 1991 from 7:00 
to 10:00 p.m. for a party set-up and party for Graduation. · 2 

6. A request from Robert F. Kanaby, Director NJSIM, for the use of 
facilities .of Nutley High School on Thursday, October 17, 1991, at 
10:00 a.m. for the North 11 Sectional Meeting. 1 

*7. A request from Leonard Nick, Commander -Nutley Post 70~ American Legion, 
for the use of the Nutley Park Oval on various dates, beginning Sunday, 
June 2, 1991 through Friday, July 19, 1991, at various times, beginning 
2:00 p.m. to dusk for Sr. and Jr. Baseball Schedules. 19 

Total Use of the School Property represented by the above requests 
Total Use of the School Ptoperty for the Month of June, 1991 

Detailed Schedule on file in the Business Office 

Dated: 
June 24, 1991 

97 
62 




